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Nez Rouge 2023
Québec, 8- - 10-12-2023

Epreuve 18 Messieurs, 400m 4 nages 11 ans et plus
2023-12-09 - 11:38 Liste résultats
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records 15 - 174:18.56 PAQUIN-FOISY, Etienne ELITE Toronto 2014-12-05
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records 13 - 144:31.15 DUBORD, Marshal PPO Pointe-Claire 2012-12-14
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records - 124:54.20 ORIWOL, Tobias PCSC ??? 1998-03-01
Quebec Provincial Senior Records 4:11.42 BIELBY, Steven MCGILL Vancouver 2009-02-19

Points: FINA 2023

Rang Age Temps Pts

11 - 12 ans

1. WILDI, Jake 12 Rouge et Or/Université Laval 5:40.14 328
50m: 37.53 37.53 150m: 2:05.91 45.58 250m: 3:38.40 47.77 350m: 5:03.43 37.71

100m: 1:20.33 42.80 200m: 2:50.63 44.72 300m: 4:25.72 47.32 400m: 5:40.14 36.71

2. GOSSELIN, Manoé 11 Rouge et Or/Université Laval 5:49.14 304
50m: 37.57 37.57 150m: 2:05.88 44.87 250m: 3:39.69 49.85 350m: 5:12.03 40.38

100m: 1:21.01 43.44 200m: 2:49.84 43.96 300m: 4:31.65 51.96 400m: 5:49.14 37.11

3. LESSARD, Édouard 11 Cnq 6:24.74 227
50m: 42.76 42.76 150m: 2:23.65 48.98 250m: 4:08.11 57.77 350m: 5:46.47 38.75

100m: 1:34.67 51.91 200m: 3:10.34 46.69 300m: 5:07.72 59.61 400m: 6:24.74 38.27

4. BOUDREAU, Justin 12 Cnq 6:36.88 207
50m: 43.75 43.75 150m: 2:26.90 50.16 250m: 4:13.62 57.52 350m: 5:55.66 42.52

100m: 1:36.74 52.99 200m: 3:16.10 49.20 300m: 5:13.14 59.52 400m: 6:36.88 41.22

5. VAN OYEN, Mathieu 11 Cnq 7:02.77 171
50m: 50.19 50.19 150m: 2:53.37 51.97 250m: 4:38.91 54.93 350m: 6:19.15 45.46

100m: 2:01.40 1:11.21 200m: 3:43.98 50.61 300m: 5:33.69 54.78 400m: 7:02.77 43.62

disq. THÉROUX, Christophe 11 Cnq 6:31.42
50m: 44.16 44.16 150m: 2:27.12 48.89 250m: 4:13.48 59.38 350m: 5:53.74 39.87

100m: 1:38.23 54.07 200m: 3:14.10 46.98 300m: 5:13.87 1:00.39 400m: 6:31.42 37.68

13 - 14 ans

1. DUBÉ, Samuel 14 Cnq 5:09.40 437
50m: 33.15 33.15 150m: 1:54.32 42.66 250m: 3:18.99 44.74 350m: 4:37.41 33.55

100m: 1:11.66 38.51 200m: 2:34.25 39.93 300m: 4:03.86 44.87 400m: 5:09.40 31.99

2. DERAKHSHANNIA, Arad 14 Club de Natation Samak 5:12.43 424
50m: 32.10 32.10 150m: 1:53.64 41.23 250m: 3:18.14 44.88 350m: 4:39.00 34.78

100m: 1:12.41 40.31 200m: 2:33.26 39.62 300m: 4:04.22 46.08 400m: 5:12.43 33.43

3. GUILLETTE, Tristan 14 Mustang Boucherville 5:14.91 414
50m: 33.11 33.11 150m: 1:54.82 42.83 250m: 3:21.00 43.88 350m: 4:40.68 35.66

100m: 1:11.99 38.88 200m: 2:37.12 42.30 300m: 4:05.02 44.02 400m: 5:14.91 34.23

4. GUILLETTE, Benjamin 14 Mustang Boucherville 5:21.39 389
50m: 33.83 33.83 150m: 1:54.14 39.72 250m: 3:20.00 45.37 350m: 4:43.90 37.78

100m: 1:14.42 40.59 200m: 2:34.63 40.49 300m: 4:06.12 46.12 400m: 5:21.39 37.49

5. LEMAY, Félix 14 Riverains 5:24.92 377
50m: 34.00 34.00 150m: 1:57.71 44.80 250m: 3:25.33 44.03 350m: 4:49.13 38.27

100m: 1:12.91 38.91 200m: 2:41.30 43.59 300m: 4:10.86 45.53 400m: 5:24.92 35.79

6. MENARD, Thomas 13 LMRL Rivière-du-Loup 5:27.33 369
50m: 37.29 37.29 150m: 2:02.84 43.31 250m: 3:28.95 44.31 350m: 4:51.86 36.14

100m: 1:19.53 42.24 200m: 2:44.64 41.80 300m: 4:15.72 46.77 400m: 5:27.33 35.47

7. STEVENS, Morgan 13 Rouge et Or/Université Laval 5:29.56 361
50m: 34.32 34.32 150m: 1:55.64 40.26 250m: 3:24.45 48.67 350m: 4:52.08 39.74

100m: 1:15.38 41.06 200m: 2:35.78 40.14 300m: 4:12.34 47.89 400m: 5:29.56 37.48
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Nez Rouge 2023
Québec, 8- - 10-12-2023

Epreuve 18, Garçons, 400m 4 nages, 13 - 14 ans

Rang Age Temps Pts

8. SAVARD, Jérome 14 C. N. de Chicoutimi 5:34.30 346
50m: 34.05 34.05 150m: 1:59.09 43.76 250m: 3:28.53 46.97 350m: 4:57.21 39.87

100m: 1:15.33 41.28 200m: 2:41.56 42.47 300m: 4:17.34 48.81 400m: 5:34.30 37.09

9. GAGNON, Charles 14 Rouge et Or/Université Laval 5:38.20 334
50m: 34.80 34.80 150m: 1:59.55 42.71 250m: 3:30.61 49.80 350m: 5:01.08 40.01

100m: 1:16.84 42.04 200m: 2:40.81 41.26 300m: 4:21.07 50.46 400m: 5:38.20 37.12

10. FORCIER, William 13 Club de Natation Samak 5:44.22 317
50m: 39.23 39.23 150m: 2:12.14 44.65 250m: 3:41.26 46.59 350m: 5:06.51 37.74

100m: 1:27.49 48.26 200m: 2:54.67 42.53 300m: 4:28.77 47.51 400m: 5:44.22 37.71

11. WANG, Léo Jingwei 13 Club de Natation Samak 5:49.29 303
50m: 39.88 39.88 150m: 2:14.97 45.14 250m: 3:46.44 46.75 350m: 5:11.74 38.34

100m: 1:29.83 49.95 200m: 2:59.69 44.72 300m: 4:33.40 46.96 400m: 5:49.29 37.55

12. BEAULIEU, Louis-Philippe 13 Les Dauphins de Rimouski 5:50.00 301
50m: 36.10 36.10 150m: 2:06.14 45.61 250m: 3:40.63 50.88 350m: 5:12.62 40.94

100m: 1:20.53 44.43 200m: 2:49.75 43.61 300m: 4:31.68 51.05 400m: 5:50.00 37.38

13. THIBEAULT, Antoine 14 C.Natation. Sept-Iles 5:54.53 290
50m: 34.85 34.85 150m: 2:04.26 49.11 250m: 3:47.03 54.54 350m: 5:16.69 35.57

100m: 1:15.15 40.30 200m: 2:52.49 48.23 300m: 4:41.12 54.09 400m: 5:54.53 37.84

14. BOUTIN, Karel 13 Cnq 6:05.86 264
50m: 40.42 40.42 150m: 2:20.07 250m: 3:54.79 49.25 350m: 5:26.87 42.31

100m: 200m: 3:05.54 45.47 300m: 4:44.56 49.77 400m: 6:05.86 38.99

15. PINEAU, Charles 13 Cac 6:10.33 254
50m: 41.20 41.20 150m: 2:17.22 45.14 250m: 3:54.92 53.09 350m: 5:30.31 41.19

100m: 1:32.08 50.88 200m: 3:01.83 44.61 300m: 4:49.12 54.20 400m: 6:10.33 40.02

16. LACHAPELLE, Zack 13 C.Natation. Sept-Iles 6:54.17 182
50m: 42.32 42.32 150m: 2:29.44 53.34 250m: 4:20.21 59.06 350m: 6:08.11 48.78

100m: 1:36.10 53.78 200m: 3:21.15 51.71 300m: 5:19.33 59.12 400m: 6:54.17 46.06

disq. LI YING PIN, Aidan 14 Club de Natation Samak 4:57.96
50m: 31.29 31.29 150m: 1:47.95 40.21 250m: 3:07.18 40.29 350m: 4:23.92 35.37

100m: 1:07.74 36.45 200m: 2:26.89 38.94 300m: 3:48.55 41.37 400m: 4:57.96 34.04

disq. SHABALIN F, Gregory 14 Club de Natation Samak 5:18.84
50m: 32.55 32.55 150m: 1:52.26 41.82 250m: 3:19.09 45.15 350m: 4:44.37 38.78

100m: 1:10.44 37.89 200m: 2:33.94 41.68 300m: 4:05.59 46.50 400m: 5:18.84 34.47

disq. PAQUIN, Loïc 14 Cnq 5:20.45
50m: 33.16 33.16 150m: 1:56.83 43.83 250m: 3:22.16 43.71 350m: 4:45.33 38.01

100m: 1:13.00 39.84 200m: 2:38.45 41.62 300m: 4:07.32 45.16 400m: 5:20.45 35.12

15 - 16 ans

1. LORTIE, Justin 16 Cnq 4:36.25 614
50m: 27.87 27.87 150m: 1:34.88 34.33 250m: 2:50.72 41.54 350m: 4:04.72 32.37

100m: 1:00.55 32.68 200m: 2:09.18 34.30 300m: 3:32.35 41.63 400m: 4:36.25 31.53

2. MECTEAU, Zachary 15 Riverains 4:46.25 551
50m: 28.95 28.95 150m: 1:40.56 38.00 250m: 2:58.43 41.23 350m: 4:13.66 33.74

100m: 1:02.56 33.61 200m: 2:17.20 36.64 300m: 3:39.92 41.49 400m: 4:46.25 32.59

3. LABERGE, Renaud 16 Rouge et Or/Université Laval 4:55.29 502
50m: 30.62 30.62 150m: 1:42.76 37.61 250m: 3:02.70 43.02 350m: 4:21.34 35.35

100m: 1:05.15 34.53 200m: 2:19.68 36.92 300m: 3:45.99 43.29 400m: 4:55.29 33.95
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Epreuve 18, Garçons, 400m 4 nages, 15 - 16 ans

Rang Age Temps Pts

4. GUY, Thomas 16 Riverains 4:58.21 488
50m: 30.46 30.46 150m: 1:45.58 39.32 250m: 3:07.64 44.08 350m: 4:25.99 34.77

100m: 1:06.26 35.80 200m: 2:23.56 37.98 300m: 3:51.22 43.58 400m: 4:58.21 32.22

5. DUREAU, Alexandre 15 Riverains 4:58.31 487
50m: 30.17 30.17 150m: 1:46.11 40.17 250m: 3:07.87 42.72 350m: 4:25.61 35.26

100m: 1:05.94 35.77 200m: 2:25.15 39.04 300m: 3:50.35 42.48 400m: 4:58.31 32.70

6. BÉLANGER, Eliot 15 Riverains 5:02.09 469
50m: 31.52 31.52 150m: 1:49.34 40.16 250m: 3:10.85 43.60 350m: 4:29.20 34.11

100m: 1:09.18 37.66 200m: 2:27.25 37.91 300m: 3:55.09 44.24 400m: 5:02.09 32.89

7. CÔTÉ, Edouard 15 LMRL Rivière-du-Loup 5:04.97 456
50m: 32.47 32.47 150m: 1:49.47 39.17 250m: 3:10.77 42.11 350m: 4:29.50 36.71

100m: 1:10.30 37.83 200m: 2:28.66 39.19 300m: 3:52.79 42.02 400m: 5:04.97 35.47

8. ROJAS, Jose Daniel 15 Club de Natation Samak 5:05.56 453
50m: 33.41 33.41 150m: 1:50.84 39.60 250m: 3:11.62 42.09 350m: 4:31.07 36.79

100m: 1:11.24 37.83 200m: 2:29.53 38.69 300m: 3:54.28 42.66 400m: 5:05.56 34.49

9. BERGERON, Émile 15 Club de Natation Régional de la Beauce 5:10.38 432
50m: 30.40 30.40 150m: 1:48.58 41.31 250m: 3:13.74 45.80 350m: 4:37.16 37.83

100m: 1:07.27 36.87 200m: 2:27.94 39.36 300m: 3:59.33 45.59 400m: 5:10.38 33.22

10. VOGRIG, Emrick 16 Cac 5:11.13 429
50m: 32.48 32.48 150m: 1:52.64 41.64 250m: 3:16.31 45.17 350m: 4:37.35 36.71

100m: 1:11.00 38.52 200m: 2:31.14 38.50 300m: 4:00.64 44.33 400m: 5:11.13 33.78

11. CÔTÉ, Julien 15 Bg 5:15.05 414
50m: 32.27 32.27 150m: 1:50.41 40.20 250m: 3:16.04 46.17 350m: 4:39.39 35.90

100m: 1:10.21 37.94 200m: 2:29.87 39.46 300m: 4:03.49 47.45 400m: 5:15.05 35.66

12. GARCIA, Jeronimo 15 Rouge et Or/Université Laval 5:23.63 381
50m: 30.64 30.64 150m: 1:50.25 43.52 250m: 3:20.52 49.63 350m: 4:47.36 38.21

100m: 1:06.73 36.09 200m: 2:30.89 40.64 300m: 4:09.15 48.63 400m: 5:23.63 36.27

13. RAICHE, Jérémy 16 Mustang Boucherville 5:25.33 375
50m: 33.78 33.78 150m: 1:54.99 41.21 250m: 3:23.18 48.16 350m: 4:49.32 37.88

100m: 1:13.78 40.00 200m: 2:35.02 40.03 300m: 4:11.44 48.26 400m: 5:25.33 36.01

14. GOSSELIN, Anthony 15 Rouge et Or/Université Laval 5:26.91 370
50m: 37.10 37.10 150m: 2:02.38 42.05 250m: 3:28.59 45.19 350m: 4:51.93 37.47

100m: 1:20.33 43.23 200m: 2:43.40 41.02 300m: 4:14.46 45.87 400m: 5:26.91 34.98

15. DEMERS, Etienne 15 Unik 5:45.53 313
50m: 36.77 36.77 150m: 2:08.85 47.14 250m: 3:39.45 44.35 350m: 5:07.96 42.20

100m: 1:21.71 44.94 200m: 2:55.10 46.25 300m: 4:25.76 46.31 400m: 5:45.53 37.57

16. LEFEBVRE, Charles 15 Club de Natation Samak 5:52.09 296
50m: 36.19 36.19 150m: 2:09.12 47.21 250m: 3:43.40 50.18 350m: 5:14.57 39.98

100m: 1:21.91 45.72 200m: 2:53.22 44.10 300m: 4:34.59 51.19 400m: 5:52.09 37.52

17. CÔTÉ, Guillaume 16 Cndm 6:14.48 246
50m: 36.33 36.33 150m: 2:11.09 51.62 250m: 3:56.56 55.45 350m: 5:33.92 42.33

100m: 1:19.47 43.14 200m: 3:01.11 50.02 300m: 4:51.59 55.03 400m: 6:14.48 40.56

18. GENDREAU, Philippe 16 Les Dauphins de Rimouski 6:18.57 238
50m: 34.25 34.25 150m: 2:08.88 52.20 250m: 3:50.77 51.41 350m: 5:31.30 47.41

100m: 1:16.68 42.43 200m: 2:59.36 50.48 300m: 4:43.89 53.12 400m: 6:18.57 47.27
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Epreuve 18, Messieurs, 400m 4 nages

17 ans et plus

1. LAPLANTE, Félix-Antoine 19 Riverains 4:57.48 491
50m: 29.79 29.79 150m: 1:44.07 39.05 250m: 3:04.72 42.35 350m: 4:22.92 36.04

100m: 1:05.02 35.23 200m: 2:22.37 38.30 300m: 3:46.88 42.16 400m: 4:57.48 34.56

2. VILLENEUVE, Julien 18 Riverains 5:03.39 463
50m: 30.20 30.20 150m: 1:46.41 40.56 250m: 3:09.39 42.52 350m: 4:28.26 36.00

100m: 1:05.85 35.65 200m: 2:26.87 40.46 300m: 3:52.26 42.87 400m: 5:03.39 35.13

3. CARON, Jean-François 42 Club de natation Chibougamau-Chapais 5:37.31 337
50m: 35.92 35.92 150m: 2:03.62 43.95 250m: 3:34.85 47.59 350m: 5:02.88 37.23

100m: 1:19.67 43.75 200m: 2:47.26 43.64 300m: 4:25.65 50.80 400m: 5:37.31 34.43

4. VEILLEUX-LAROUCHE, Alexandre 24 Club de natation Jonquière 5:38.10 334
50m: 32.42 32.42 150m: 1:58.71 46.28 250m: 3:30.22 46.36 350m: 5:00.72 42.37

100m: 1:12.43 40.01 200m: 2:43.86 45.15 300m: 4:18.35 48.13 400m: 5:38.10 37.38

disq. LABARRE, Tristan 19 Cnq 4:29.31
50m: 27.07 27.07 150m: 1:33.51 35.30 250m: 2:46.89 38.39 350m: 3:59.07 31.45

100m: 58.21 31.14 200m: 2:08.50 34.99 300m: 3:27.62 40.73 400m: 4:29.31 30.24


